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RAILROAD COMMISSION OF TEXAS 
FORMAL COMMISSION ACTIONS 

SEPTEMBER 21, 2010 
 
 

After providing notice as required by the Texas Open Meetings Act, the Railroad 
Commission of Texas held an open meeting at the William B. Travis Building, 1701 N. 
Congress Avenue, in Room 1-111, Austin, Texas, on Tuesday, September 21, 2010, 
commencing at 9:30 a.m.  Chairman Victor G. Carrillo, Commissioner Elizabeth A. 
Jones and Commissioner Michael L. Williams were present.  Chairman Carrillo 
presided.  
 
OFFICE OF GENERAL COUNSEL-HEARINGS SECTION  
 
GAS SERVICES PROTESTED  
 
1. GUD No. 9811: Rate case expenses severed from Gas Utility Docket No. 9791.  The 
Commission unanimously approved the Nun Pro Tunc order. 
 
SURFACE MINING AND RECLAMATION  
 
2. Docket No. C10-0004-SC-03-F: Application by Luminant Mining Company LLC for 
release of reclamation obligations totaling 819.9 acres (Phase I release of 441.7 acres; 
Phase I, II, and III release of 5.3 acres; Phase II and III release of 359.9 acres; and 
Phase III release of 13.0 acres), Permit No. 3F, Big Brown Mine, Freestone County, 
Texas. The Commission unanimously approved the examiner’s recommendation. 
 
3. Docket No. C7-0015-SC-32-B: Application by Texas Westmoreland Coal Company 
for revision of Permit No. 32F (approval of ponds, diversions, and related structures, C 
and D Areas), Jewett Mine, Leon, Limestone, and Freestone Counties, Texas. The 
Commission unanimously approved the examiner’s recommendation. 
 
OIL AND GAS PROTESTED  
 
4. O&G 01-0263041: Maverick Energy Group, Inc. to consider exceptions to Statewide 
Rule 11 for various deepenings performed since May 5, 2007, in the Big Foot (Olmos 
(D-3 Sand) Field, Frio County, Texas.  The Commission unanimously approved the 
examiner’s recommendation. 
 
5. O&G 0264838: XTO Energy Inc. to consider an exception to Statewide Rule 37for 
the Eden Southeast Unit Well No. 1H, Newark, East (Barnett Shale) Field, Tarrant 
County, Texas. Chairman Carrillo and Commissioner Jones approved the examiner’s 
recommendation.  Commissioner Williams recused himself. 
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6. O&G 06-0261927: Optimal Utilities, Inc. Commission-called hearing to provide 
Optimal Utilities, Inc. an opportunity to show cause why the final order in O&G 
Docket No. 06-257756 should not be vacated and the Duncan (14819) Lease, Well No. 
1 be ordered shut-in; Topaz (Clarksville) Field, Red River County, Texas. The 
Commission unanimously approved the examiner’s recommendation. 
 
7. O&G 03-0251615: Tres Operating Co., LLC enforcement action regarding Elroy F. 
Ullrich Lease, Well No. 1 (0609880) Permit, Clay Creek (Wilcox Lower 4700) 
(18721800) Field, Washington County, Texas. Violation of Statewide Rules 14(b)(2); 
3(1) and (2); 8(d)(4)(G)(i)(I).  The Commission unanimously approved the examiner’s 
recommendation. 
 
8. O&G 03-0256763: Tres Operating Co., LLC enforcement action regarding Poco 
Reata Lease, Well No. 1 (0602556) Permit, Brookshire (12306001) Field, Waller 
County, Texas. Violation of Statewide Rules 14(b)(2); 16(b). The Commission 
unanimously approved the examiner’s recommendation. 
 
MOTION FOR REHEARING  
 
9. O&G 6E-0260807: Glade Operating Co. enforcement action regarding Christian, L. 
(06930) Lease, Well Nos. 1, 2, 4, 5, 6, and 9, Douglas, Martin (07156) Lease, Well No. 
2, East Texas (27302001) Field, Gregg County, Texas. Violation of Statewide Rules 
14(b)(2); 21(i); 8(d)(1); Texas Natural Resources Code, §91.143. The Commission 
unanimously approved the examiner’s recommendation to deny the motion for 
rehearing. 
 
AGREED ENFORCEMENT ORDERS  
 
The Commission unanimously approved the following agreed orders: 
 
10. O&G 06-0262370: Dowden, T. L. enforcement action regarding Brightwell, W. N. 
(04620) Lease, Well No.1, Henderson, S. (Travis Peak, Up.) (40361875) Field, Rusk 
County, Texas. Violation of Statewide Rule 14(b)(2) and Texas Natural Resources Code 
§91.143.  
 
11. O&G 09-0255366: Canon Oil and Gas enforcement action regarding Edison 
Cement Corp (243377) Operator, Pulliam Oil Company (682310) Operator, Harber, 
Mollie (Mesquite) "B" (22537) Lease, Well No. 01, Archer County Regular (03446001) 
Field, Archer County, Texas. Violation of Statewide Rule 73.  
 
12. O&G 7B-0266298: Smith Pipe of Abilene enforcement action regarding Skaggs 
(091732) Lease, Well No. 1, Skaggs (Duffer) (83880250) Field, Comanche County, 
Texas. Violation of Statewide Rule 14(d)(12).  
 
13. O&G 06-0265374: Double Diamond Petroleum, Inc. enforcement action regarding 
(224830) operator, Ware & Bailey (04339) Lease, Well Nos. 1 and 2, Cayuga 
(16481001) Field, Anderson County, Texas. Violation of Statewide Rules 14(b)(2) and 
(3); 9(12); 21(j); 3(2) and (3).  
 
14. O&G 01-0265147: BJT Oil Company, Inc. enforcement action regarding Posey 
(12138) Lease, Well Nos. 1 and 1a, Nixon (65586001) Field, Wilson County, Texas. 
Violation of Statewide Rules 73(h) and (i); 58(b); and Texas Natural Resources Code, 
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§85.3855(a)(2).  
 
15. O&G 03-0263680: Chuck's Oilfield Services, LLC enforcement action regarding 
(153368) operator, Highway 36 North Yard Lease, Burleson County, Texas. Violation of 
Statewide Rule 8(d)(1).  
 
16. O&G 7B-0263189: Colo Exploration Company, Inc. enforcement action regarding 
(168907) operator, Driskell (25796) Lease, Well No. 1, Black (Hardy Sand) (08503498) 
Field, Taylor County, Texas. Violation of Statewide Rules 14(b)(2); 8(d)(1); 3(1) and (2).  
 
17. O&G 01-0264887: Crossroads Vacuum & Weld. Serv. enforcement action 
regarding (190692) operator, Roemer (11351) Lease, Weaver and Olson (Poth) 
(95612500) Field, Wilson County, Texas. Violation of Statewide Rule 8(d)(1) and (2).  
 
18. O&G 01-0262433: Doege, Donald enforcement action regarding Varner, A. J. 
(03480) Lease, Well No. 3, La Vernia (51093001) Field, Guadalupe County, Texas. 
Violation of Statewide Rules 14(b)(2) and (3); 3(2).  
 
19. LP-Gas Docket No. 2045: Central Hardware Inc. enforcement action for violation of 
NFPA 58 §7.4.2.1., as adopted in LP-Gas Safety Rules §9.403 and §9.136, at Central 
Hardware, Inc., 3714 Avenue I, Rosenberg, Ft. Bend County, Texas.  
 
20. LP-Gas Docket No. 2084: Centergas Fuels, Inc. enforcement action for violation of 
NFPA 58 §5.7.4.2(a)(c), in addition to requirements in LP-Gas Safety Rules §9.403, at 
Centergas Fuels, Inc., 710 E. Oklahoma, Wheeler, Wheeler County, Texas.  
 
21. LP-Gas Docket No. 2085: Heritage Operating, L.P. enforcement action for violation 
of LP-Gas Safety Rules §9.36 and §9.202, at Heritage Operating, L.P., Waller County, 
Texas.  
 
22. LP-Gas Docket No. 2113: J.H. & Son, Inc. enforcement action for violation of LP-
Gas Safety Rule §9.135, at J.H & Son, Inc., 1 mile South of Town on Hwy. 83, 
Wellington, Collingsworth County, Texas.  
 
23. LP-Gas Docket No. 2129: Triangle B Corp. enforcement action for violation of LP-
Gas Safety Rule §9.135, at Richards Hometown Café & Grocery, 11035 FM 149, 
Richards, Grimes County, Texas.  
 
24. LP-Gas Docket No. 2131: Heritage Operating, L.P. enforcement action for violation 
of LP-Gas Safety Rule §9.132, at Cheris, Inc. d/b/a Cheris Food Store #13, 2826 S. 
Shaver, S. Houston, Harris County, Texas.  
 
25. LP-Gas Docket No. 2142: Precision Blend, Inc. enforcement action for violation of 
LP-Gas Safety Rule §9.7(h), at PBI Gas Depot, 1201 Hwy. 146, Seabrook, Harris 
County, Texas.  
 
26. LP-Gas Docket No. 2152: Victoria Propane Company enforcement action for 
violation of LP-Gas Safety Rule §9.7(h), at Victoria Propane Company Bulk Storage 
Facility, 33 FM 237, Yorktown, DeWitt, County, Texas.  
 
27. LP-Gas Docket No. 2157: MB Propane, LLC enforcement action for violation of LP-
Gas Safety Rule §9.135, at Richland Springs ISD, Hwy. 190 West, Richland Springs, 
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San Saba County, Texas.  
 
28. LP-Gas Docket No. 2160: MB Propane, LLC d/b/a M B Gas enforcement action for 
violation of LP-Gas Safety Rule §9.7(a)(1), at MB Gas Bobtail Unit, Texas Welding & 
Mfg. Co. Serial Number 64968, Kimble County, Texas.  
 
29. Damage Prevention Docket No. 004454: Milton Perales Foreman enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.3(a), 18.11(b), 
and 18.11(b), at 3002 Lochman Ct. (Davey Oaks St.), Pearland, Brazoria County, 
Texas.  
 
30. Damage Prevention Docket No. 004466: W. W. Webber LLC enforcement action for 
violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.4(a), 18.11(b), at Dixie 
Farm Rd. (Dixie Hollow), Pearland, Brazoria County, Texas.  
 
31. Damage Prevention Docket No. 004469: City of Longview enforcement action for 
violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC §§18.3(e), 18.11(b), and 
18.11(b), at 1110 LeDuke Blvd (Wood Place), Longview, Gregg County, Texas.  
 
32. Damage Prevention Docket No. 008620: North East ISD enforcement action for 
violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC §§18.3(e), 18.11(b), and 
18.11(b), at 438 Lanark (Kingston), San Antonio, Bexar County, Texas.  
 
33. Damage Prevention Docket No. 008928: Davis Fencing & Decks enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.11(b), at 508 
Verhalen Rd. (Mustang Rd.), Alvin, Brazoria County, Texas.  
 
34. Damage Prevention Docket No. 008947: Jimmy Closner & Sons enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.11(b), at 604 E. 
Los Ebanos (Mirasol and Central Blvd), Brownsville, Cameron County, Texas.  
 
35. Damage Prevention Docket No. 009030: Walker Plumbing enforcement action for 
violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.11(b), at 1923 S. Jackson 
St., Jacksonville, Cherokee County, Texas.  
 
36. Damage Prevention Docket No. 009054: J.T. Dersner, Inc. enforcement action for 
violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.3(a), at 5727 Banting Way 
(Samuel), Dallas, Dallas County, Texas.  
 
37. Damage Prevention Docket No. 009114: Dallas County WCID #6 enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.10(b), at 11112 
Addie Rd. (Cheyenne), Balch Springs, Dallas County, Texas.  
 
38. Damage Prevention Docket No. 009234: Traffic System Construction enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.11(b), at 8000 
Blk. Gessner Rd. (West Rd.), Houston, Harris County, Texas.  
 
39. Damage Prevention Docket No. 009302: City of West Columbia enforcement action 
for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC §§18.3(a), 18.11(b), and 
18.11(b), at 125 S. Mattson (Bernard St.), West Columbia, Brazoria County, Texas.  
 
40. Damage Prevention Docket No. 009400: Dallas Drain Co. Inc. enforcement action 
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for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC §§18.3(a), 18.11(b), and 
18.11(b), at 6809 Cannon Falls Dr., Plano, Denton County, Texas.  
 
41. Damage Prevention Docket No. 009436: S&W Construction enforcement action for 
violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC §§18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 
7399 Lakeview Pky (Cheisa Rd.), Rowlett, Dallas County, Texas.  
 
42. Damage Prevention Docket No. 009457: Precision Mgmt & Construction 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC 
§§18.4(a) and 18.11(b), at 716 N. Kaufman St. (Ave. A), Seagoville, Dallas County, 
Texas.  
 
43. Damage Prevention Docket No. 009623: Gonzalez Construction Enterprise, Inc. 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC 
§§18.3(e) and 18.10(b), at 6134 Hartwick Rd. (Hartwick), Houston, Harris County, 
Texas.  
 
44. Damage Prevention Docket No. 009624: Standard Utility enforcement action for 
violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.3(a), at 212 Clydesdale Dr. 
(Brenna), Waxahachie, Ellis County, Texas.  
 
45. Damage Prevention Docket No. 009821: Ultimate Plumbing Heating & Air 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC 
§§18.3(e) and 18.11(b), at 59 Tuscan Villa Circle, Lubbock, Lubbock County, Texas.  
 
46. Damage Prevention Docket No. 010096: Llano Utility Services, Inc. enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC §§18.10(b) and 
18.11(b), at 4700 Block of Hugo Reyes (Martin Forman), El Paso, El Paso County, 
Texas.  
 
47. Damage Prevention Docket No. 010138: Llano Utility Services, Inc. enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC §§18.3(e) and 
18.11(b), at 2818 Millington, Highland Village, Denton County, Texas.  
 
48. Damage Prevention Docket No. 010182: Advanced Pavement Maintenance 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC 
§§18.4(g) and 18.11(b), at 18800 U.S. 87 (Buffalo Stadium Rd.), Canyon, Randall 
County, Texas.  
 
49. Damage Prevention Docket No. 010473: City of McAllen enforcement action for 
violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC §§18.3(e) and 18.11(b), at 
NYSSA (N. 6th), McAllen, Hidalgo County, Texas.  
 
50. Damage Prevention Docket No. 010503: EMI enforcement action for violation of 
Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC §§18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 413 N. 
Kansas (Los Torritos), Weslaco, Hidalgo County, Texas.  
 
51. Damage Prevention Docket No. 010518: Wayne Electric enforcement action for 
violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC §§18.4(a) and 18.11(b), at 
7200 Cambridge St. (O.S.T.), Houston, Harris County, Texas.  
 
52. Damage Prevention Docket No. 010547: San Antonio Water System enforcement 
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action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC §§18.10(b), 
18.11(b), and 18.11(b), at 757 SW 38th St. (Eldridge), San Antonio, Bexar County, 
Texas.  
 
53. Damage Prevention Docket No. 010679: City of Amarillo enforcement action for 
violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC §§18.3(a) and 18.11(b), at 
1601 Holly (Fritch Hwy.), Amarillo, Potter County, Texas.  
 
54. Damage Prevention Docket No. 010752: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 
§18.8(a), at 3915 Spence St. (Hickman), Dallas, Dallas County, Texas.  
 
55. Damage Prevention Docket No. 010753: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 
§18.8(a), at 700 Sue Ann Ln. (Gardens), Burleson, Johnson County, Texas.  
 
56. Damage Prevention Docket No. 010767: Texas Gas Service Company enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 917 
Williams (Rio Grande), El Paso, El Paso County, Texas.  
 
57. Damage Prevention Docket No. 010780: Texas Gas Service Company enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 401 Pine 
Street (Maple Street), Donna, Hidalgo County, Texas.  
 
58. Damage Prevention Docket No. 010787: Texas Gas Service Company enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 429 Pine 
Street (Mesquite), Donna, Hidalgo County, Texas.  
 
59. Damage Prevention Docket No. 010788: Texas Gas Service Company enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.8(a), at County 
Road 1354 (15 1/2 Mile Road), La Villa, Hidalgo County, Texas.  
 
60. Damage Prevention Docket No. 010802: Texas Gas Service Company enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 144 
Candelaria (Alameda), El Paso, El Paso County, Texas.  
 
61. Damage Prevention Docket No. 010847: West Texas Poly and Pump LLC 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC 
§§18.3(a) and 18.11(b), at FM 1788 (FM 3503), Midland, Midland County, Texas.  
 
62. Damage Prevention Docket No. 010858: AMS Company Inc. enforcement action for 
violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC §§18.3(a), 18.11(b), and 
18.11(b), at 201 E. Loop 281 (Judson Rd.), Longview, Gregg County, Texas.  
 
63. Damage Prevention Docket No. 010864: DCP Midstream, LP enforcement action 
for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.8(a), at Block 12 (FM 
181), Andrews, Andrews County, Texas.  
 
64. Damage Prevention Docket No. 010881: Karlsruher Inc dba CSA Engineers & 
Constructors enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 
16 TAC §§18.3(e) and 18.11(b), at 1073 Country Club Road (River), El Paso, El Paso 
County, Texas.  
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65. Damage Prevention Docket No. 010889: City of Bonham enforcement action for 
violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.10(b), at 108 East 5th 
(Center Street to the East), Bonham, Fannin County, Texas.  
 
66. Damage Prevention Docket No. 010890: Tower Plumbing, Inc. enforcement action 
for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC §§18.3(a), 18.11(b), and 
18.11(b), at 12527 Olympia Dr., Houston, Harris County, Texas.  
 
67. Damage Prevention Docket No. 010895: Metro City Construction, LP enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.10(b), at Market 
(De Zavala), Houston, Harris County, Texas.  
 
68. Damage Prevention Docket No. 010929: City of Levelland enforcement action for 
violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.10(b), at 2509 Cardinal 
St. (Mockingbird), Levelland, Hockley County, Texas.  
 
69. Damage Prevention Docket No. 010959: John Burns Const. Co. of TX Inc. 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 
§18.10(b), at 3211 Pine St. (Electra), Dallas, Dallas County, Texas.  
 
70. Damage Prevention Docket No. 010973: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 
§18.8(a), at 8787 Greenville Ave., Unknown, Dallam County, Texas.  
 
71. Damage Prevention Docket No. 010989: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 
§18.8(a), at 1805 Refinery (Berend), Gainesville, Cooke County, Texas.  
 
72. Damage Prevention Docket No. 010990: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 
§18.8(a), at 506 W. Water St. (S. Jordan St.), Whitesboro, Grayson County, Texas.  
 
73. Damage Prevention Docket No. 010991: Brownsville Public Utilities Board 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 
§18.3(e), at International Blvd. (E. Hayes St.), Brownsville, Cameron County, Texas.  
 
74. Damage Prevention Docket No. 011001: Blue Diamond Services, LLC enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC §§18.3(e), 18.11(b), 
and 18.11(b), at 4510 Columbia (Villarreal), Corpus Christi, Nueces County, Texas.  
 
75. Damage Prevention Docket No. 011003: Bonded Lightning Protection Systems, 
LTD. enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC 
§§18.3(a), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 3650 Chambers Pass (Binz Engelman), San 
Antonio, Bexar County, Texas.  
 
76. Damage Prevention Docket No. 011006: CenterPoint Energy Entex enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.11(a), at 904 N. 
Texas (Zapata Hwy.), Laredo, Webb County, Texas.  
 
77. Damage Prevention Docket No. 011008: AEP enforcement action for violation of 
Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC §§18.3(a) and 18.11(b), at Paloma Lane 
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(Old Business 83), Harlingen, Cameron County, Texas.  
 
78. Damage Prevention Docket No. 011010: Conatser Construction enforcement action 
for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.10(b), at 5451 
Woodway Dr. (Wosley), Fort Worth, Tarrant County, Texas.  
 
79. Damage Prevention Docket No. 011011: Conatser Construction TX LP enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.10(b), at 1604 
Weiler Blvd (Blue Ridge), Fort Worth, Tarrant County, Texas.  
 
80. Damage Prevention Docket No. 011012: DCP Midstream, LP enforcement action 
for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.8(a), at FM 829 (FM 
3113), Unknown, Martin County, Texas.  
 
81. Damage Prevention Docket No. 011013: Atmos Energy, West Texas Division 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC 
§§18.8(a) and 18.11(a), at 2015 E. 8th St. (Grandview), Odessa, Ector County, Texas.  
 
82. Damage Prevention Docket No. 011014: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 
§18.8(a), at 2100 Washington (N. 23rd St.), Waco, McLennan County, Texas.  
 
83. Damage Prevention Docket No. 011015: Atmos Energy, West Texas Division 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 
§18.8(a), at 1202 Castleford Rd. (Lancashire), Midland, Midland County, Texas.  
 
84. Damage Prevention Docket No. 011019: Gasti, Inc. enforcement action for violation 
of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC §§18.4(a) and 18.11(b), at 400 S. 
Center St. (Blucher St.), Falfurrias, Brooks County, Texas.  
 
85. Damage Prevention Docket No. 011021: Conatser Construction enforcement action 
for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC §§18.3(e) and 18.11(b), at 
1800 Mitchell Blvd (Maddox), Fort Worth, Tarrant County, Texas.  
 
86. Damage Prevention Docket No. 011022: Conatser Construction enforcement action 
for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.11(b), at 4700 Harley 
Ave. (Sanguinet), Fort Worth, Tarrant County, Texas.  
 
87. Damage Prevention Docket No. 011023: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 
§18.8(a), at 708 Dana Ln. (Rhonda), Keller, Tarrant County, Texas.  
 
88. Damage Prevention Docket No. 011024: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 
§18.8(a), at 5704 Diaz Ave., Fort Worth, Tarrant County, Texas.  
 
89. Damage Prevention Docket No. 011025: Conatser Construction enforcement action 
for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.11(b), at 5704 Diaz 
Ave., Fort Worth, Tarrant County, Texas.  
 
90. Damage Prevention Docket No. 011027: GRA-TEX Utilities, Inc. enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC §§18.4(a) and 
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18.11(b), at 5413 Highridge Dr. (Oak Crest), Kennedale, Tarrant County, Texas.  
 
91. Damage Prevention Docket No. 011028: City of Laredo Utilities Department 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 
§18.3(a), at 5217 Springfield Ave., Laredo, Webb County, Texas.  
 
92. Damage Prevention Docket No. 011030: DCP Midstream, LP enforcement action 
for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.8(a), at CR 490 (CR 
495), Unknown, Glasscock County, Texas.  
 
93. Damage Prevention Docket No. 011031: Atmos Energy, West Texas Division 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 
§18.8(a), at 250 E. Odessa St. (Texas Ave.), Odessa, Ector County, Texas.  
 
94. Damage Prevention Docket No. 011032: GRA-TEX Utilities, Inc. enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.10(b), at 5414 
Highridge Dr. (Oakcrest), Kennedale, Tarrant County, Texas.  
 
95. Damage Prevention Docket No. 011033: Don Kelly Construction Inc. enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.11(b), at 710 W. 
Baetz (Commerical), San Antonio, Bexar County, Texas.  
 
96. Damage Prevention Docket No. 011034: CPS Energy enforcement action for 
violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 710 W. Baetz 
(Commerical), San Antonio, Bexar County, Texas.  
 
97. Damage Prevention Docket No. 011038: T. F. Harper & Associates LP enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC §§18.3(a), 18.11(b), 
and 18.11(b), at 4020 Monterrey Oaks Blvd, San Marcos, Hays County, Texas.  
 
98. Damage Prevention Docket No. 011039: Gerardo Jesus Cirilo enforcement action 
for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC §§18.3(a), 18.11(b), and 
18.11(b), at 6733 Crucero Del Sol (Altar Del Sol), El Paso, El Paso County, Texas.  
 
99. Damage Prevention Docket No. 011040: City of San Saba enforcement action for 
violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC §§18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 
1404 W. Pecan St. (Hope St.), San Saba, San Saba County, Texas.  
 
100. Damage Prevention Docket No. 011041: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 
§18.8(a), at 1404 W. Pecan St. (Hope St.), San Saba, San Saba County, Texas. 
 
101. Damage Prevention Docket No. 011042: Lectric Land enforcement action for 
violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC §§18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 
10 Michelangelo (Montaigne), San Antonio, Bexar County, Texas.  
 
102. Damage Prevention Docket No. 011043: CPS Energy enforcement action for 
violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 10 Michelangelo 
(Montaigne), San Antonio, Bexar County, Texas.  
 
103. Damage Prevention Docket No. 011044: GRA-TEX Utilities, Inc. enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.10(b), at 8 
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Rushing Meadow Ct. (Harder), Dalworthington Gardens, Tarrant County, Texas.  
 
104. Damage Prevention Docket No. 011045: TRI-TECH Construction Inc enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.4(a), at 3958 
Mount Vernon St. (Clairemont), Fort Worth, Tarrant County, Texas.  
 
105. Damage Prevention Docket No. 011049: Agritexgas, LP enforcement action for 
violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.11(a) and 18.8(a), at Co. 
Rd. K (FM 54), Abernathy, Hale County, Texas.  
 
106. Damage Prevention Docket No. 011050: A&R Construction enforcement action for 
violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC §§18.3(a), 18.11(b), and 
18.11(b), at 700 Johnson (Kasten), Woodsboro, Refugio County, Texas.  
 
107. Damage Prevention Docket No. 011053: CenterPoint Energy Entex enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.8(b), at 16100 
Market St. (Barron), Channelview, Harris County, Texas.  
 
108. Damage Prevention Docket No. 011056: CenterPoint Energy Entex enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.8(b), at 5163 
Wickview (Vandalla Way), Houston, Harris County, Texas.  
 
109. Damage Prevention Docket No. 011057: Agritexgas, LP enforcement action for 
violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC §§18.8(a) and 18.11(a), at FM 
1424 (CR 60), Edmonson, Hale County, Texas.  
 
110. Damage Prevention Docket No. 011058: Agritexgas, LP enforcement action for 
violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC §§18.11(a) and 18.8(a), at FM 
2284 (CR 60), Halfway, Hale County, Texas.  
 
111. Damage Prevention Docket No. 011059: North Houston Pole Line enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.10(b), at 2610 
Scott (Dennis), Houston, Harris County, Texas.  
 
112. Damage Prevention Docket No. 011060: Texas Gas Service Company enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 310 
Dunn Street (Texas Ave.), Cuero, De Witt County, Texas.  
 
113. Damage Prevention Docket No. 011062: CenterPoint Energy (Electric) 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 
§18.10(b), at 17490 Highway 3, Webster, Harris County, Texas.  
 
114. Damage Prevention Docket No. 011065: CenterPoint Energy Entex enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.8(b), at 7327 
Emerald Glade Lane (Stonebridge Creek), Humble, Harris County, Texas.  
 
115. Damage Prevention Docket No. 011066: Angel Brothers Enterprises, Ltd. 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 
§18.10(b), at 2405 Cedar Dr. (Lake Rd.), La Marque, Galveston County, Texas.  
 
116. Damage Prevention Docket No. 011067: B & H Maintenance & Construction 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC 
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§§18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at Ranch Rd. 2019 (State Hwy. 302), Unknown, Ector 
County, Texas.  
 
117. Damage Prevention Docket No. 011069: LEB COMM enforcement action for 
violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC §§18.10(b), 18.11(b), and 
18.11(b), at 422 E. Market St., Rockport, Aransas County, Texas.  
 
118. Damage Prevention Docket No. 011070: Topnotch Construction, LLC enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC §§18.3(a), 18.11(b), 
and 18.11(b), at Bldg 2476 Chaffee (Hann), El Paso, El Paso County, Texas.  
 
119. Damage Prevention Docket No. 011072: J & D Enterprises enforcement action for 
violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC §§18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 
13525 Carlos Fifth (Cobo De Bara), Corpus Christi, Nueces County, Texas.  
 
120. Damage Prevention Docket No. 011074: Vega Plumbing enforcement action for 
violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC §§18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 
6200 Franklin Ridge (Franklin Dell), El Paso, El Paso County, Texas.  
 
121. Damage Prevention Docket No. 011075: CenterPoint Energy Entex enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.11(a), at 100 
Cactus (S. King), Alice, Jim Wells County, Texas.  
 
122. Damage Prevention Docket No. 011076: CenterPoint Energy Entex enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.8(b), at 20526 
Bradford Forest Dr. (Fry Rd.), Houston, Harris County, Texas.  
 
123. Damage Prevention Docket No. 011077: LA Utilities, Inc. enforcement action for 
violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC §§18.10(b) and 18.11(b), at 
1433 Bandera (W. Quill), San Antonio, Bexar County, Texas.  
 
124. Damage Prevention Docket No. 011080: Haddock Construction Co., Inc. 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC 
§§18.10(b), 18.11(b), and 18.11(b), at 2400 Blk S. Texas Ave., Pearland, Brazoria 
County, Texas.  
 
125. Damage Prevention Docket No. 011081: CenterPoint Energy Entex enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 1617 
Burnside St. (Main Ave.), Laredo, Webb County, Texas.  
 
126. Damage Prevention Docket No. 011082: CenterPoint Energy Entex enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.8(b), at 1228 
6th Ave. N. (12th St. N.), Texas City, Galveston County, Texas.  
 
127. Damage Prevention Docket No. 011086: R & B Mobile Homes, Inc. enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC §§18.3(a), 18.11(b), 
and 18.11(b), at 305 S. Amy Ln. Lot 150 (Veterans Memorial), Harker Heights, Bell 
County, Texas.  
 
128. Damage Prevention Docket No. 011087: Barnett Contracting Inc enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.10(b), at 309 W. 
Moonlight (Old Robinson Rd.), Waco, McLennan County, Texas.  
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129. Damage Prevention Docket No. 011088: CenterPoint Energy Entex enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 911 
Palm (Simmons), Jourdanton, Atascosa County, Texas.  
 
130. Damage Prevention Docket No. 011091: CenterPoint Energy Entex enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.8(b), at 2201 
McDuffie, Houston, Harris County, Texas.  
 
131. Damage Prevention Docket No. 011094: Bain Construction enforcement action 
for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC §§18.4(a) and 18.11(b), at 
Natchez Avenue (Andrepont Street), Horizon City, El Paso County, Texas.  
 
132. Damage Prevention Docket No. 011095: Wastewater Department enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.10(b), at 14741 
Quarter Deck Dr. (Skysail St.), Corpus Christi, Nueces County, Texas.  
 
133. Damage Prevention Docket No. 011096: City of Corpus Christi Gas Dept. 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 
§18.11(a), at 14741 Quarter Deck Dr. (Skysail St.), Corpus Christi, Nueces County, 
Texas.  
 
134. Damage Prevention Docket No. 011102: A Plus Plumbing Contractors 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC 
§§18.3(a), 18.11(b), and 18.11(b), at 3002 S. Milmo Ave., Laredo, Webb County, Texas.  
 
135. Damage Prevention Docket No. 011103: CenterPoint Energy Entex enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 46 
Martins Way, Sugar Land, Fort Bend County, Texas.  
 
136. Damage Prevention Docket No. 011104: Precision Site Works enforcement action 
for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC §§18.3(a), 18.11(b), and 
18.11(b), at 5055 NW Loop 410 #HP (Glen Ridge), San Antonio, Bexar County, Texas.  
 
137. Damage Prevention Docket No. 011105: Gonzalez Construction Enterprise, Inc. 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 
§18.3(e), at Shaver St. (Denham), Pasadena, Harris County, Texas.  
 
138. Damage Prevention Docket No. 011106: Island Construction enforcement action 
for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC §§18.3(e), 18.11(b), and 
18.11(b), at 115 E. Ave. G (Hwy. 361), Port Aransas, Nueces County, Texas.  
 
139. Damage Prevention Docket No. 011107: Gray Utilities enforcement action for 
violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC §§18.3(a), 18.11(b), and 
18.11(b), at 9059 Tumblewood Drive (Saddlewood Drive), Beach City, Chambers 
County, Texas.  
 
140. Damage Prevention Docket No. 011108: CenterPoint Energy Entex enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 1608 
South Gulf (Eva), Alice, Jim Wells County, Texas.  
 
141. Damage Prevention Docket No. 011109: Curtis Davis enforcement action for 
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violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC §§18.10(b), 18.11(b), and 
18.11(b), at 2608 Twin Oaks Dr. (Cottonwood), Vernon, Wilbarger County, Texas.  
 
142. Damage Prevention Docket No. 011110: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 
§18.8(a), at 1919 Birdell St. (Dunbar), Fort Worth, Tarrant County, Texas.  
 
143. Damage Prevention Docket No. 011111: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 
§18.8(a), at 415 S. 1st St. (W. Ave. E), Temple, Bell County, Texas.  
 
144. Damage Prevention Docket No. 011112: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 
§18.8(a), at 110 W. Ave. G (S. 1st St.), Temple, Bell County, Texas.  
 
145. Damage Prevention Docket No. 011113: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 
§18.8(a), at 4704 King Arthur Dr. (Midway Dr.), Temple, Bell County, Texas.  
 
146. Damage Prevention Docket No. 011114: Island Construction enforcement action 
for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC §§18.3(e), 18.11(b), and 
18.11(b), at 115 E. Ave. G (Hwy. 361), Port Aransas, Nueces County, Texas.  
 
147. Damage Prevention Docket No. 011115: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC 
§§18.8(a) and 18.11(a), at 1409 Lorene St., Marlin, Falls County, Texas.  
 
148. Damage Prevention Docket No. 011117: Winco Contractors enforcement action 
for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.10(b), at 2200 FM 
3009, Schertz, Guadalupe County, Texas.  
 
149. Damage Prevention Docket No. 011119: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 
§18.8(a), at 240 N. Carroll Ave. (E. Southlake Blvd), Southlake, Tarrant County, Texas.  
 
150. Damage Prevention Docket No. 011121: Targa North Texas LP enforcement action 
for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC §§18.8(a) and 18.11(a), at 
1180 CR 1190 (FM 1810), Decatur, Wise County, Texas.  
 
151. Damage Prevention Docket No. 011122: V.K. Knowlton Construction and Utilities 
Inc. enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 
§18.10(b), at 911 Green St. (Nagolitos Ave.), San Antonio, Bexar County, Texas.  
 
152. Damage Prevention Docket No. 011124: Holloman Corp enforcement action for 
violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC §§18.3(e), 18.11(b), and 
18.11(b), at 221 Arvin (Crestwood), San Antonio, Bexar County, Texas.  
 
153. Damage Prevention Docket No. 011126: Bowman Contractors enforcement action 
for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC §§18.3(a), 18.11(b), and 
18.11(b), at 3503 Shore Shadows Dr. (Indian Mound Trail), Crosby, Harris County, 
Texas.  
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154. Damage Prevention Docket No. 011127: ARO, Inc. enforcement action for 
violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.3(a), at 1806 San Jose (N. 
Mission Cir and San Jose), Friendswood, Galveston County, Texas.  
 
155. Damage Prevention Docket No. 011129: Traffic Systems Construction, Inc. 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC 
§§18.3(e), 18.11(b), and 18.11(b), at 2900 W. Bellfort (Buffalo Speedway), Houston, 
Harris County, Texas.  
 
156. Damage Prevention Docket No. 011130: Quality Pole Inspection enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC §§18.3(a), 18.11(b), 
and 18.11(b), at 606 Ferguson St. (Ken St.), Humble, Harris County, Texas.  
 
157. Damage Prevention Docket No. 011131: Romans Fence Co., Inc. enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC §§18.3(a), 18.11(b), 
and 18.11(b), at 8330 Rosemary Dr. (Massey Tompkins), Baytown, Harris County, 
Texas.  
 
158. Damage Prevention Docket No. 011133: CenterPoint Energy Entex enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.8(b), at 3724 CR 
145, Alvin, Brazoria County, Texas.  
 
159. Damage Prevention Docket No. 011134: Kent McAllister enforcement action for 
violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC §§18.4(b), 18.11(b), and 
18.11(b), at 1700 Blk. Greenway St. (Wood Dr.), Channelview, Harris County, Texas.  
 
160. Damage Prevention Docket No. 011135: Afton Incorporated Plumbing Contractor 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC 
§§18.3(a), 18.11(b), and 18.11(b), at 2045 Gessner Dr., Houston, Harris County, 
Texas.  
 
161. Damage Prevention Docket No. 011138: Jhabores Const. Co., Inc. enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.4(g), at 3500 
Naples (Norton Street), Corpus Christi, Nueces County, Texas.  
 
162. Damage Prevention Docket No. 011141: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 
§18.8(a), at 611 S. 3rd St. (Ave. F), Temple, Bell County, Texas.  
 
163. Damage Prevention Docket No. 011142: Kirsch Landscaping and Design 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC 
§§18.3(a), 18.11(b), and 18.11(b), at 5522 Beaver Lodge Dr. (Mount Forest), Kingwood, 
Harris County, Texas.  
 
164. Damage Prevention Docket No. 011145: Texas Gas Service Company enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 12680 
Lawson (Williams, Clint, El Paso County, Texas.  
 
165. Damage Prevention Docket No. 011146: CenterPoint Energy Entex enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.8(b), at 747 
Kenrick (Hardy Toll), Houston, Harris County, Texas.  
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166. Damage Prevention Docket No. 011147: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 
§18.8(a), at 600 N. Bishop, San Angelo, Tom Green County, Texas.  
 
167. Damage Prevention Docket No. 011150: City of Midland enforcement action for 
violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC §§18.4(e) and 18.11(b), at 
3205 Boardwalk (Ventnor), Midland, Midland County, Texas.  
 
168. Damage Prevention Docket No. 011151: Edward Homes enforcement action for 
violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC §§18.3(a), 18.11(b), and 
18.11(b), at 14725 Summit Breeze (Rifton, Horizon City, El Paso County, Texas.  
 
169. Damage Prevention Docket No. 011152: CenterPoint Energy Entex enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.8(b), at 0 State 
Hwy. 35 (Knapp), Pearland, Brazoria County, Texas.  
 
170. Damage Prevention Docket No. 011154: City of Hamilton enforcement action for 
violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC §§18.3(a) and, 18.11(b), at 
North Stidham (Ross Street), Hamilton, Hamilton County, Texas.  
 
171. Damage Prevention Docket No. 011155: FBR Enterprises enforcement action for 
violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.10(b), at 4434 Timber Hill 
Dr., Sugar Land, Fort Bend County, Texas.  
 
172. Damage Prevention Docket No. 011156: Texas Sterling Construction Co. 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC 
§§18.5(b) and 18.10(b), at 4602 Callaghan Road, San Antonio, Bexar County, Texas.  
 
173. Damage Prevention Docket No. 011157: CenterPoint Energy Entex enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.8(b), at 2707 
Woodland Ridge Dr. (Highland Laurels Dr.), Kingwood, Harris County, Texas.  
 
174. Damage Prevention Docket No. 011158: Orange County Water Control 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC 
§§18.3(a), 18.11(b), and 18.11(b), at 1460 Bahama Dr. (Ricky St.), Vidor, Orange 
County, Texas.  
 
175. Damage Prevention Docket No. 011159: T & D Solutions enforcement action for 
violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.11(b), at 4117 Washington 
Blvd, Beaumont, Jefferson County, Texas.  
 
176. Damage Prevention Docket No. 011160: TEC Excavation, Inc. enforcement action 
for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.10(b), at 1324 
Bluebonnet, Odessa, Ector County, Texas.  
 
177. Damage Prevention Docket No. 011163: Galveston County WCID 1 enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.10(b), at 3069 
Overland Trail (Red River Dr.), Dickinson, Galveston County, Texas.  
 
178. Damage Prevention Docket No. 011164: Texas Gas Service Company enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 6201 
Jade, Port Arthur, Jefferson County, Texas.  
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179. Damage Prevention Docket No. 011165: Texarkana Water Utilities enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.10(b), at 4002 
Spring Lake Park Rd. (W. 40th), Texarkana, Bowie County, Texas.  
 
180. Damage Prevention Docket No. 011166: KEN-MAN Plumbing Inc enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC §§18.10(b) and 
18.11(b), at 424 Perkins (Kirby), Bartonville, Denton County, Texas.  
 
181. Damage Prevention Docket No. 011167: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 
§18.8(a), at 2005 Oxford Cir (Windsor), Grand Prairie, Tarrant County, Texas.  
 
182. Damage Prevention Docket No. 011171: CenterPoint Energy Entex enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.8(b), at 161 N. 
Hwy. 35 Bypass (Hwy. 6), Alvin, Brazoria County, Texas.  
 
183. Damage Prevention Docket No. 011173: Texas Gas Service Company enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 949 
18th St. (Mobile Ave.), Port Arthur, Jefferson County, Texas.  
 
184. Damage Prevention Docket No. 011174: Jimmy Evans Company, Ltd. 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC 
§§18.10(b) and 18.11(b), at 19280 Redland Road (Hwy. 281), San Antonio, Bexar 
County, Texas.  
 
185. Damage Prevention Docket No. 011176: Harrison Septic enforcement action for 
violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC §§18.3(a), 18.11(b), and 
18.11(b), at 12202 Advance Dr. (Iberia), Tomball, Harris County, Texas.  
 
186. Damage Prevention Docket No. 011177: Lynn's Landscaping enforcement action 
for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.3(a), at 1809 
Wallington Dr. (Park Dr. and Wallington), Seabrook, Harris County, Texas.  
 
187. Damage Prevention Docket No. 011178: CenterPoint Energy-Electric enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.3(a), at 3405 N. 
Shepherd (W. 34th St.), Houston, Harris County, Texas.  
 
188. Damage Prevention Docket No. 011179: San Antonio Constructors, Ltd. 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC 
§§18.10(b), 18.11(b), and 18.11(b), at 0 Rochelle (Oxford Trace), San Antonio, Bexar 
County, Texas.  
 
189. Damage Prevention Docket No. 011180: Atmos Energy, West Texas Division 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 
§18.8(a), at FM 1585 and S. Indiana, Lubbock, Lubbock County, Texas.  
 
190. Damage Prevention Docket No. 011182: CenterPoint Energy Entex enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.8(b), at Village 
Way (Hwy. 96), League City, Galveston County, Texas.  
 
191. Damage Prevention Docket No. 011183: CenterPoint Energy Entex enforcement 
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action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.8(b), at 5006 
Harmon St. (Allwood), Houston, Harris County, Texas.  
 
192. Damage Prevention Docket No. 011184: CenterPoint Energy Entex enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.8(b), at 
Lavender (Denmark), Houston, Harris County, Texas.  
 
193. Damage Prevention Docket No. 011186: CenterPoint Energy Entex enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.8(b), at 8519 
Bandridge (Somerton), La Porte, Harris County, Texas.  
 
194. Damage Prevention Docket No. 011187: CenterPoint Energy Entex enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.8(b), at Aldine 
Western (TC Jester), Houston, Harris County, Texas.  
 
195. Damage Prevention Docket No. 011188: CenterPoint Energy Entex enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.8(b), at 14106 
Gainsville (Becon), Houston, Harris County, Texas.  
 
196. Damage Prevention Docket No. 011189: CenterPoint Energy Entex enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.8(b), at 9402 
Morley Lake Dr. (Dellwood Springs), Houston, Harris County, Texas.  
 
197. Damage Prevention Docket No. 011190: CenterPoint Energy Entex enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.8(b), at 4704 
Walnut St., Pearland, Brazoria County, Texas.  
 
198. Damage Prevention Docket No. 011191: CenterPoint Energy Entex enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.8(b), at 6760 
Brace St., Houston, Harris County, Texas.  
 
199. Damage Prevention Docket No. 011192: CenterPoint Energy Entex enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.8(b), at 14315 
Corpus Christi (Barbara Mae St.), Cloverleaf, Harris County, Texas.  
 
200. Damage Prevention Docket No. 011193: City of Gonzales enforcement action for 
violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC §§18.3(e), 18.10(b), and 
18.11(b), at 117 St- George (St. John) Gonzales, Gonzales County, Texas. 
 
201. Damage Prevention Docket No. 011194: CenterPoint Energy Entex enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.8(b), at 11506 
Altic Lane Ct., Houston, Harris County, Texas.  
 
202. Damage Prevention Docket No. 011195: Agritexgas, LP enforcement action for 
violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.11(a), at FM 37 (FM 789), 
Petersburg, Hale County, Texas.  
 
203. Damage Prevention Docket No. 011196: Agritexgas, LP enforcement action for 
violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.11(a), at FM 285 
(Goathead), Happy, Randall County, Texas.  
 
204. Damage Prevention Docket No. 011197: Suniga Plumbing enforcement action for 
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violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC §§18.4(b), 18.11(b), and 
18.11(b), at 410 E. Gramman St. (N. Adams St.), Beeville, Bee County, Texas.  
 
205. Damage Prevention Docket No. 011199: CenterPoint Energy Entex enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.8(b), at 1709 S. 
Post Oak Blvd., Houston, Harris County, Texas.  
 
206. Damage Prevention Docket No. 011200: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 
§18.8(a), at 505 Caravaca Dr. (San Carlos), Garland, Dallas County, Texas.  
 
207. Damage Prevention Docket No. 011202: Atmos Energy, West Texas Division 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 
§18.8(a), at Sam Houston Ave. (Clifford), Odessa, Ector County, Texas.  
 
208. Damage Prevention Docket No. 011203: Artex Electirc enforcement action for 
violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.11(b), at 5300 Blk of 50th, 
Lubbock, Lubbock County, Texas.  
 
209. Damage Prevention Docket No. 011204: Atmos Energy, West Texas Division 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 
§18.8(a), at 5300 Blk OF 50th Lubbock, Lubbock County, Texas.  
 
210. Damage Prevention Docket No. 011205: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 
§18.8(a), at 4803 Collinwood Ave. (Sanguinet), Fort Worth, Tarrant County, Texas.  
 
211. Damage Prevention Docket No. 011206: Agritexgas, LP enforcement action for 
violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.11(a), at Co. Rd. BB and 
Co. Rd. 9 (Co. Rd. BB and Co. Rd. 9), Kress, Swisher County, Texas.  
 
212. Damage Prevention Docket No. 011207: Agritexgas, LP enforcement action for 
violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.11(a), at Co. Rd. 11 and 
1/2 Mi South Co. Rd. BB (Co. Rd. 11 and 1/2 Mi. South of Co. Rd. BB), Kress, 
Swisher County, Texas.  
 
213. Damage Prevention Docket No. 011213: Agritexgas, LP enforcement action for 
violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.11(a), at CR 509 (FM 
1524), Flagg, Castro County, Texas.  
 
214. Damage Prevention Docket No. 011214: Agritexgas, LP enforcement action for 
violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.11(a), at CR 50 (CR U), 
Plainview, Hale County, Texas.  
 
215. Damage Prevention Docket No. 011215: Agritexgas, LP enforcement action for 
violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.11(a), at CR-522 (CR-621), 
Dimmitt, Castro County, Texas.  
 
216. Damage Prevention Docket No. 011216: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 
§18.11(a), at 4912 Colorado Blvd, North Richland Hills, Tarrant County, Texas.  
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217. Damage Prevention Docket No. 011218: Conatser Construction enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC §§18.10(b) and 
18.11(b), at 6640 Z Boaz Pl (Olive), Fort Worth, Tarrant County, Texas.  
 
218. Damage Prevention Docket No. 011219: Phillips Backhoe and Ditching 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC 
§§18.10(b) and 18.11(b), at 6001 Captain Augustus McCrae (Farmers), Amarillo, 
Randall County, Texas.  
 
219. Damage Prevention Docket No. 011222: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 
§18.8(a), at Bedford Rd. (Murphy), Bedford, Tarrant County, Texas.  
 
220. Damage Prevention Docket No. 011225: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 
§18.8(a), at Rock Dam Rd. (Mistletoe Dr.), Marlin, Falls County, Texas.  
 
221. Damage Prevention Docket No. 011231: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 
§18.8(a), at 624 Lorna St. (Cindy), Burleson, Johnson County, Texas.  
 
222. Damage Prevention Docket No. 011232: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 
§18.8(a), at 5421 Wayside Ave. (SW Loop 820), Fort Worth, Tarrant County, Texas.  
 
223. Damage Prevention Docket No. 011237: CenterPoint Energy Entex enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.11(a), at 12719 
William Dowdell (Cypress North Houston), Cypress, Harris County, Texas.  
 
224. Damage Prevention Docket No. 011238: Harris County Precinct 3 enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.3(e), at 12719 
William Dowdell (Cypress North Houston), Cypress, Harris County, Texas.  
 
225. Damage Prevention Docket No. 011240: Ace Fence Co. enforcement action for 
violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.3(a), at 18210 Tupper 
Bend Ln. (Lantana Woods), Cypress, Harris County, Texas.  
 
226. Damage Prevention Docket No. 011243: Johnson Fence Ltd enforcement action 
for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.4(a), at 6607 
Ambercrest (Wellington Court Blvd.), Spring, Harris County, Texas.  
 
227. Damage Prevention Docket No. 011245: CenterPoint Energy Entex enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.8(b), at 7215 
Station (Cayton), Houston, Harris County, Texas.  
 
228. Damage Prevention Docket No. 011246: CenterPoint Energy Entex enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.8(b), at 1906 
Medway Dr., Spring, Harris County, Texas.  
 
229. Damage Prevention Docket No. 011247: CenterPoint Energy Entex enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.8(b), at 19722 
Laguna Meadows, Houston, Harris County, Texas.  
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230. Damage Prevention Docket No. 011248: CenterPoint Energy Entex enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.8(b), at 14015 
Victoria St. (Frankie), Cloverleaf, Harris County, Texas.  
 
231. Damage Prevention Docket No. 011249: CenterPoint Energy Entex enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.8(b), at 14229 
Eagle Pass St., Cloverleaf, Harris County, Texas.  
 
232. Damage Prevention Docket No. 011250: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 
§18.8(a), at 0 Highway 79 North (Black Jack St.), Archer City, Archer County, Texas.  
 
OIL AND GAS UNPROTESTED  
 
CONSENT AGENDA  
 
The Commission unanimously approved the following applications. 
 
233. O&G 06-0267212 EOG Resources, Inc. for the recommendation of a tight gas 
formation for the Travis Peak Formation of Martinsville (Travis Peak) and Waterman 
(Travis Peak) Fields, Nacogdoches, San Augustine and Shelby Counties, Texas.  
 
234. O&G 06-0267160 Samson Lone Star, LLC for the recommendation of a tight gas 
formation for the Travis Peak and Pettit Formations of Red Land, North (Travis Peak) 
and Red Land, NE (Pettit) Fields, Angelina and Nacogdoches Counties, Texas.  
 
235. O&G 02-0267159 Tidal Petroleum, Inc. for the recommendation of a tight gas 
formation for the Wilcox Formation of Caesar, South (9600) Field, Bee County, Texas.  
 
236. O&G 05-0266547: Railroad Commission District 05, Commission-called review of 
the temporary field rules for the Calvert (Cotton Valley) (14922 100) Field, Robertson 
and Milam Counties, Texas.  
 
237. O&G 8A-0267296: Energen Resources Corporation for Authority Pursuant to 
Statewide Rule 50 to Approve or Certify an EOR Project for the Whiteface Unit 
(#60232) Lease, Levelland (#53411 001) Field, Cochran County, Texas.  
 
238. O&G 8A-0266663: Primexx Operating Corporation for Authority Pursuant to 
Statewide Rule 50 to Approve or Certify an EOR Project for the Martin, Nan "a" 
(#68405) Lease, Clayton Ranch, N. (Spraberry) (#18790 700) Field, Borden County, 
Texas.  
 
239. O&G 03-0267310: Anadarko E&P Company LP for Authority Pursuant to 
Statewide Rule 50 to Approve or Certify an EOR Project for the Alford-Hodges Unit 
(#22212) Lease, Giddings (Austin Chalk-3) (#34733 500) Field, Burleson County, 
Texas.  
 
240. O&G 03-0267311: Anadarko E&P Company LP for Authority Pursuant to 
Statewide Rule 50 to Approve or Certify an EOR Project for the Rio Brazos Unit 
(#24451) Lease, Giddings (Buda) (#34733 600) Field, Burleson County, Texas.  
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OFFICE OF GENERAL COUNSEL-RULES  
 
ADOPTION  
 
241. New rules in new 16 Tex. Admin. Code Chapter 5 to implement provisions in the 
Texas Water Code and the Texas Natural Resources Code, as enacted by Senate Bill 
1387, 81st Legislature (Regular Session, 2009), relating to geologic storage of carbon 
dioxide in, and the injection of carbon dioxide into, a reservoir that is initially or may 
be productive of oil, gas, or geothermal resources or a saline formation directly above 
or below that reservoir (O&G Docket No. 20-0264802). Commissioner Williams and 
Commissioner Jones approved to publish the modified rule for a 15 day period and to 
delegate the authority to make appropriate changes in the preamble as necessary to 
Managing Director, Special Counsel Mary Ross “Polly” McDonald.  
 
242. Repeals, amendments, and new rules in 16 Tex. Admin. Code, Chapter 11, 
relating to Surface Mining and Reclamation Division; SMRD 01-09. This item was 
passed until the next available conference. 
 
ADMINISTRATIVE MATTERS  
 
EXECUTIVE OFFICE  
 
243. Issues regarding emissions from oil and gas operations in the Barnett Shale gas 
trend. There was no presentation. 
 
244. Issues related to the Sunset Commission review of the Railroad Commission. 
There was no presentation. 
 
COMMISSIONERS  
 
Commissioner Williams  
 
245. Enforcement actions against Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Division, related to 
steel service lines and other options for regulating the use of steel service lines, 
including rulemaking. This item was passed. 
 
 
The Commission recessed at 11:00 am and reconvened at 4:02 pm in the Willa Mae 
Conference room to finalize item 241. 
 
PUBLIC INPUT  
 
246. The Commission will provide an opportunity for general public input on any 
matter under the jurisdiction of the Commission, in accordance with the policy 
adopted on September 7, 2005.  The Commission heard comments from Tracy Evans, 
President of Denbury Resources. 
 
        


